America250 Challenge Coin Program, a countywide initiative through Lincoln County’s 

America250 program, in which the Town of Alpine will participate with a commemorative coin 

reflecting the community’s history and character while aligning with the broader county effort; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Town of Alpine has been awarded Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) in 

grant funding from the America 250 Grant Program to support the combined project components; and 

WHEREAS, the Town Council finds that the acceptance and use of these funds is in the best interest 

of the Town of Alpine and its residents. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Alpine,